
To: Jeffrey Epsteinueevacationggmail.comj 
From: Sultan Bln Sulayem 
Sent Fri 5/3/2013 11:41:47 PM 
Subject Fwd: Assessment of Patient Asmahan Al Reyami 

Dear Jeffrey 
Thank you for all the arrangements She is stable the medical plane is on standby now i am 

hoping to get her visa sorted by sunday so we can transfer her as soon as possible 
The doctors were great they hooked her back on their machine but they will not transplant till she 
is in better condition she might stay for a month or more in NY hospital before transplant 
We will send her with the doctors and will follow her in the next two weeks or when she wakes 
up 

Sultan 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Brian Van Velzor 
Date: 3 May 2013 22:33:31 GMT+04:00 
To: Thomas Buchsein 

Cc: " 
=MI Daniel Brodie 

'OPS' initraimpap 
"Muehhneyer, Martin"' 

Subj : : : s en tient Asmahan Al Reyami 

Greetings all: 

We just got word from the UAE Embassy in Washington D.C. that Ms. Asmahan will be 
sponsored by the government. Please be aware that she is now financially cleared to 
come to NewYork-Presbyterian. If there are any questions or concerns please do not 
hesitate to reach out to me. 

Warm regards, 
Brian 

Brian VanVeizor 
Director, International Services 
Newyork-Presbyterian Hospital/Columbia University Medical Center 

phone 
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fax 

www.nyp.orpfinternational 

From: Thomas Buchsein [majtal 
Sent: Friday, May 03, 2013 8:46 AM 
To: Brian Van Velzor; 
Cc: Daniel Brodie 

ue 
Subject: AW: Fwd: Assessment of Patient Asmahan Al Reyami 

Hello Mr. Van Velzor, 
I'm Thomas Buchsein, Medical Director of FAI rent-a-jet, an Air Ambulance company based in 
Nuremberg, Germany 
with a branch in the United Arab Emirates, run by Mrs. Barbara Baumgartner as Managing 
Director. 
I have already established contact with Dr Matthew Bacchetta and Dr Daniel Brodie, 
very helpful and professional colleagues, who kindly provided me with essential information 
and will try to obtain a comprehensive medical report. 

Once the flight is confirmed and we have a GOP, 
our Flightoperations Center in Nuremberg shall prepare a tentative flightplan for an ICU-
equipped Challenger Cl. 604 
with our standard flightnurse and emergency physician crew, 
who will be reinforced by your specialist team (dots + perfusionist) and ECMO equipment. 
The exact schedule will have to be coordinated according to the actual medical situation. 

Kind regards 
and please don't hesitate to contact me for any questions and comments you may have, 
Thomas. 

Dr. Thomas Buchsein 

Medical Director 
Internal Medicine. Intensive Care Medicine 
Emergency Medicine. Aviation Medicine 
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mobile 
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FAI rent-a-jet AG 
Flughafenstr. 100 
90268 Nuemberg 
Germany 
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website www.flightarnbulance.de 
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Rechtsform / Legal Status: Aktiengesellschaft • Sitz der Gesellschaft! 
Registered Office: Nuemberg / Germany 
Registergericht / Court of Registration: Nuemberg / Germany • 
Registemummer / Company Registration Number: HR 612445 
Ust.-ID-Nr. I VAT-ID-Nr.: DE 163 467 507 
Aufsichtsratsvorsitzender / Chairman of the SupeMsory Board: Dr. 
Siegfried Axtmann 
Vorstandsvorsitzender! Chief of Executive Board: Martin Mühlmeyer 
Vorstandsmitglieder Management Board: Andrea Dippacher. Volker 
Lemke. Nico Lange 

Diese email enthalt vertrauliche und! oder recheich geschützte 
Informationen. Wenn Sie nicht der richtige Adressat sind oder diese 
email irrtümlich erhalten haben, informieren Sie bitte sofort den 
Absender und vernichten diese email. Das unerlaubte Kopieren oder 6e 
unbefugte Weitergabe dieser email ist nicht gestattet. 

This email may contain confidential and / or privileged information. lt you 
are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) 
please nobfy Ne sender immediately and destroy this email. Any 
unauthorized copying, disclosure or distnbution of the material In this 
email is strictly forbidden. 

Interested m what you can do to promote Corporate Social Responsibility7 

<imngell 0l 
Support S port the Global Compact http://vnwtunglobalcompactorg

Help protect the environment. Print less. 

Thomas 

G 1 114....... 
An: .  , 
Co Daniel Brodle; 
Betreff: Re: Fwd: Assessment of Patient Asmahan Al Reyami 

Hi Barbara, 

1 am not a doctor. I am hoping that Dr. Daniel Brodie who is an the ground in Dubai can answer 
your clinical questions. He is copied above and can be reached at 

Thanks, 
Brian 
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From: Baumgartner, Barbara [mailto: 
Sent: Friday, May 03, 2013 05:12 AM 
To: Brian Van Velzor; 
Cc: 1...111r Daniel Brodie; Buchsein, 

Thomas 
Subject: RE: Fwd: Assessment of Patient Asmahan Al Reyami 

Dear Dr. Brian, 

Many thanks for your swift response. 

Our Medical Director Dr. Thomas Buchsein (cc in this email) will be contacting 
you shortly. 

Meanwhile, I would highly appreciate if you could kindly provide us with 
following information: 

1. Medical reports including patient's medical history 
2. Do you already have an ECMO in Dubai that can be used and is 

approved for patient transport in the air? If not, we would have to 
organize one. 

Patients current parameters are not very good. Can you advise why ECMO has 
been stopped? 

This info will safe us time so I would highly appreciate. 
Thanks and best regards, 
Barbara 

Barbara Baumgartner 
Managing Director 

FAI rent-a-jet AG, JLT Branch Headquarters: 
Office 3204, X2 Tower FAI rent-a-jet AG 
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